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Supplier

McCann FitzGerald Solicitors

McCann FitzGerald Solicitors

Market Research Bureau of Ireland
Friends First Life Assurance Company Dac.
Market Research Bureau of Ireland
Mason Hayes & Curran

McCann FitzGerald Solicitors

Department of Communications, Climate Action
PFH Technology Group

PFH Technology Group

Nathy Dunleavy B.L

PFH Technology Group

ODIN Consultants Ltd

ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)

ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)

ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)
Cushman & Wakefield

Cushman & Wakefield

ODIN Consultants Ltd

McCann FitzGerald Solicitors

Cullen International SA

McCann FitzGerald Solicitors

Oxera Consulting LLP

Cushman & Wakefield

Cushman & Wakefield

Europe Economics

Ann Marie Kearney BL

GaaTec Limited

Friends First Life Assurance Company Dac.
Oxera Consulting LLP

Jones Day

Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd

Friends First Life Assurance Company Dac.
McCann FitzGerald Solicitors

McCann FitzGerald Solicitors

Smith Institute for Industrial Mathematics
Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd

McCann FitzGerald Solicitors

Analysys Mason Limited UK

Office of the Comptroller and Auditor General
Marketing Network Ltd

Marketing Network Ltd

CPL Solutions Ltd

Medmark

McCann FitzGerald Solicitors

CPL Solutions Ltd

OniGroup EMEA Limited

McCann FitzGerald Solicitors

Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd

Frontier Economics

Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate

Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease

the amount actually paid to under €20,000

Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is

agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest

amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.

Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet

The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.

Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation

over €20,000

Description

Legal Services
Legal Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services
Legal Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services

Rent & Service Charges etc
Rent & Service Charges etc

Professional Services
Legal Services
Professional Services
Legal Services

Rent & Service Charges etc
Rent & Service Charges etc

Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services

Legal Services

Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services

Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services

Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Services

Professional Services
Professional Services

Total €

226,995.53
167,989.55
162,038.60
153,143.68
146,157.09
139,148.59
90,219.08
86,100.00
69,736.60
68,322.09
67,059.60
66,661.60
62,541.47
62,398.11
62,398.11
62,398.11
59,668.47
59,668.47
55,874.41
53,939.46
53,500.00
53,316.44
51,000.00
49,690.60
49,690.60
47,604.30
41,574.00
37,195.20
34,589.20
34,000.00
33,879.90
32,875.44
31,469.36
31,399.68
31,310.69
30,000.00
29,876.70
29,341.56
29,327.00
27,800.00
27,521.25
27,521.25
27,094.98
25,776.00
25,373.55
24,635.87
23,331.63
22,669.77
22,468.00
20,649.24
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